Terms and Conditions

- 1. Contest Period: 2 September 2023 to 18 September 2023 (2359hrs, GMT +8).
- 2. Eligibility: This contest is open to all Singapore Citizens and Permanent Residents residing in Singapore except advertising/promotion agencies or other third parties involved in the design or conduct of this contest. The Central Narcotics Bureau reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual(s) with false and/or deceptive entries or acts. Such participants will be disqualified without notice and no correspondence will be entertained.
- 3. To participate in the Contest, the participant must:
 - Choose an old photo and recreate it.
 - Post both the old and new picture on Instagram/Facebook and write in the caption why it is their favourite memory.
 - Set their profile to public and tag @cnb.drugfreesg in the post.
- 4. Participants are only allowed to submit one entry. If more than one entry is submitted, one of the submissions will be randomly selected to be the participant's final entry.
- 5. Three (3) lucky winners will be selected to win \$50 worth of eCapitaVouchers. Winners will be randomly selected. All winners will be notified via Instagram/Facebook messenger, and will only be required to submit the following information to facilitate the transfer of the prize:
 - a) Full Name
 - b) Email Address
 - c) Contact Number
- 6. The prize is not exchangeable, transferable, or redeemable for cash or other prizes. Prizes will be collected at a separate location unless otherwise advised by the event organiser. The event organiser will not be responsible for any prizes that are lost or damaged in transit.
- 7. If the winners are not contactable within five (5) working days from the announcement of the results or fail to furnish the requested information within the stipulated deadline, the winners will forfeit the prize.
- 8. The contest's results and all decisions made by the Central Narcotics Bureau are final and binding, and the Central Narcotics Bureau will not entertain any correspondence in this regard.
- 9. Publicity: By taking part in this contest, the participant hereby grants permission to the Central Narcotics Bureau to use the participant's name, photograph and social media handle for publicity and advertising purposes without limitation and without additional compensation (except where prohibited). Participants further hereby acknowledge that the Central Narcotics Bureau shall be at liberty to publish and otherwise use any material for the promotion and publicity of this contest (whether now or in the future).
- 10. Limitation of liability: All participants agree to release and agree to hold the Central Narcotics Bureau, Facebook, Instagram and their respective directors, officers, employees, representatives and agents harmless from any and all liability for any injuries, loss or damage of any kind, including death, arising in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, from acceptance, possession,

use of misuse of a prize, or participation in this Contest, to the fullest extent as permissible by law.

- 11. Contest suspension: The Central Narcotics Bureau reserves the rights to, at its sole discretion, cancel or suspend the Contest should there be any unforeseen circumstances beyond the control of the Central Narcotics Bureau.
- 12. Governing law: These terms and conditions shall be governed and construed in accordance with Singapore law. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating to these terms and conditions, or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof, shall be decided by the courts of Singapore.

13. CNB reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions without any prior notice.